

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 1 1 9 3 OF 2 0 0 8
(FOR P R E L . HEA R I N G)

KUMM A R I S E T T Y P H A N I KUMA R I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

KUMM A R I S E T T Y V E E R A B H A D R A RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a rte stay)

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P r a bh a k a r P a r n a m , Adv.

Mr. Venkateswa r a Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice.

There will stay of further proceedings in M.C. No. 13 4 3 / 0 8
pending in the court of Principal Fa mily Court at Bangalore,
Ka r n a t a k a .

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master