

X  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1193 OF 2008

KUMMARISSETTY PHANI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMMARISSETTY VEERABHADRA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since it is submitted on behalf of the respondent  
that there is a possibility of the matter being settled, let  
the matter be adjourned for a period of two weeks for the  
present.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-CUM-PS

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master