

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No.1193 OF 2008

KUMMARISETTY PHANI KUMARI ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

KUMMARISETTY VEERABHADRA RAO ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

This is the wife's petition for transfer of M.C.1343 of 2008,  
pending before the Principal Family Court at Bangalore  
(Karnataka) to the District Family Court at Visakhapatnam  
(Andhra Pradesh).

When the matter is taken up, it is submitted by counsel for  
both parties that a joint compromise petition has been filed before  
the Family Court at Vishakapatnam, A.P.

Having regard to the above, the transfer petition is allowed.  
Let the above-mentioned M.C.1343 of 2008, pending before the  
Principal Family Court at Bangalore (Karnataka) stand transferred  
to the Family Court at Vishakapatnam, A.P.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.  
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,  
December 07, 2009.  
ITEM NO.43

Court No.4 SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1193 OF 2008

KUMMARISETTY PHANI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMMARISETTY VEERABHADRA RAO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.  
                              Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
                              Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Ashwin V.Kotemath, Adv.  
                              Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]